Post Group
Pupil Support Assistant

Location
St Joseph's RC Primary School

.Rowanfield School

Abbeyhill Primary School

ASL Team

Balerno Community High School
Balgreen Primary School
Blackhall Primary School
Bonaly Primary School
Boroughmuir High School
Braidburn School

Broomhouse Primary School
Broughton High School
Broughton Primary School
Brunstane Primary School
Bruntsfield Primary School
Buckstone Primary School
Bun-Sgoil Taobh Na Pairce (Parkside Primary School)
Canaan Lane Primary School
Canal View Primary School
Carrick Knowe Primary School
Castlebrae Community Campus
Castlebrae Community High School
Castleview Primary School
Clermiston Primary School
Clovenstone Primary School
Colinton Primary School
Corstorphine Primary School
Craigentinny Early Years Centre
Craigentinny Primary School
Craiglockhart Primary School
Craigmount High School
Craigour Park Primary School
Craigroyston Community High School
Craigroyston Primary School
Cramond Primary School

Currie Community High School
Currie Primary School

Dalmeny Primary School

Dalry Primary School
Davidson's Mains Primary School
Dean Park Primary School
Drummond Community High School
Duddingston Primary School
East Craigs Primary School

East Neighbourhood Centre
Echline Primary School

Ferryhill Primary School

Firrhill High School

Flora Stevenson Primary School
Forrester High School

Forthview Primary School

Fox Covert Primary School
Frogston Primary School
Gilmerton Primary School
Gorgie Mills School
Gracemount High School
Gracemount Primary School
Granton Primary School
Gylemuir Primary School

2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25

10

16

10

10

12

58

11

14
10

14

12

11

12

13

12
10

12

12

13

17

12

11
12

10
17

14

10

N © o o0 o

17
20
10

10
13

14

14

12

12

19
17

12
13
14

57

13
12
14
18
10
12

13

12

14

12

10

13

12
14

10

13

15

15

10

15

11

16

13
15
13
11
14

19
15
14

11
14
15
11
64

11
12
15
18
10
13

10

13

16
13
11

11

12

12
13

12

14

15
13
15
11
14

10
10
10
16

13
19
12
10

18
17
11



Hermitage Park Primary School
Hillwood Primary School

Holy Cross RC Primary School
Holy Rood RC High School

Hope Cottage Nursery School
James Gillespie's High School
James Gillespie's Primary School
Juniper Green Primary School
Kaimes School

Kirkliston Primary School

Leith Academy

Leith Primary School

Leith Walk Primary School
Liberton High School

Liberton Nursery School
Liberton Primary School
Longstone Primary School

Lorne Primary School

Maybury Primary School

Moffat Early Years Campus
Moffat EYC

Murrayburn Early Years Centre
Murrayburn Primary School
Nether Currie Primary School
Newcraighall Primary School
Niddrie Mill Primary School
North East Locality Office
Oaklands School

Oaklands Special School
Oxgangs Primary School
Parson's Green Primary School
Pentland Primary School

Pilrig Park School

Pirniehall Primary School
Portobello High School

Preston Street Primary School
Prestonfield Primary School
Prospect Bank School
Queensferry High School
Queensferry Primary School
Ratho Primary School

Redhall School

Roseburn Primary School
Rowanfield School

Royal Mile Primary School
Sciennes Primary School
Sighthill Primary School

South Morningside Primary School
St Andrew's Fox Covert RC Primary School
St Augustine's RC High School
St Catherine's RC Primary School
St Crispin's School

St Cuthbert's RC Primary School
St David's RC Primary School

St Francis' RC Primary School
St John Vianney Primary School
St John Vianney's Primary School
St Johns RC Primary School

10

NN 00 Jd B

o O O -

22

D N O 0

10

O© N 0o N b

14

23
16

12

o b~ O O

21

10

11
15

13
10

22

24
11
10
16

14

b~ O

28

a oo O O

11

10
12

12
12
10
29
19
10

0 O ~»r d oo

10

10

12

11
12

27
19
10
10

0 -

11

29

11
10
20

13
10

18
10
19
10
25
12
12

19

14

40

(o]



StJohn's RC Primary School

St Joseph's RC Primary School

St Leonard's Nursery School

St Margaret's Primary School

St Mark's RC Primary School

St Mary's RC (Leith) Primary School
St Mary's RC Primary School

St Ninian's RC Primary School

St Peter's RC Primary School

St Thomas of Aquin's High School
St. Catherine's Primary School
Stenhouse Primary School
Stockbridge Primary School

The Royal High Primary School
The Royal High School

The Spinney Lane Nursery School
Tollcross Primary School
Towerbank Primary School
Trinity Academy

Trinity Primary School
Tynecastle High School

Victoria Primary School

Wardie Primary School

Waverley Court

Wester Hailes Education Centre
Wester Hailes High School
Woodlands School

N ©O N N NJ -

12

10

O O© 0 N O

12

12

11
10

10

18

11

17

11

16

14

13

14
10

12

10
11

©

10

(o]

14

15

10

17

15

14

13
10

21



Autism Development Worker
Behavioural Support Assistant

Bilingual Support Assistant
Educational Psychologist
Educational Welfare Officer
Pupil Support Officer

ASL Team

Gorgie Mills School

Rowanfield School

Secure Services

ASL Team

Psychological Centre

Education Welfare Service

St Joseph's RC Primary School
Abbeyhill Primary School

ASL Team

Balerno Community High School
Balgreen Primary School
Blackhall Primary School
Boroughmuir High School
Braidburn School

Broomhouse Primary School
Broughton High School
Broughton Primary School
Brunstane Primary School
Bruntsfield Primary School
Canal View Primary School
Carrick Knowe Primary School
Castlebrae Community Campus
Castlebrae Community High School
Castleview Primary School
Clovenstone Primary School
Corstorphine Primary School
Craiglockhart Primary School
Craigmount High School
Craigour Park Primary School
Craigroyston Community High School
Craigroyston Primary School
Cramond Primary School

Currie Community High School
Currie Primary School
Davidson's Mains Primary School
Drummond Community High School
Duddingston Primary School
East Craigs Primary School

East Neighbourhood Centre
Ferryhill Primary School

Firrhill High School

Flora Stevenson Primary School
Forrester High School

Forthview Primary School

Fox Covert Primary School
Frogston Primary School
Gilmerton Primary School
Gorgie Mills School
Gracemount High School
Gracemount Primary School
Granton Primary School
Gylemuir Primary School
Hermitage Park Primary School
Hillwood Primary School

Holy Rood RC High School
James Gillespie's High School
Juniper Green Primary School

13

11
29
11

N P, R, NN

(&2 I

R R, R, WADN

=

WL, N -

N W NN

12

18
27
12

N MR, NP OFR, FPDNMNERRPRPDNDNNPRP

W N

W A~ DN D

PR ORr N R W R R, oo

N NDMNDNDNRELR W

= N W

12

13
27
11

N R NR PR WR RN

NN

N

RPN R, R OR P W WwR

P N WER R NMNNOWDANRWRRROAORNDRR

10

11
30

0O R R WKL P W

e L = B W R B 0RO WWRE B P W 0 W N P, W

P WA RPRRPRPNMNNWANEPRPRW®



Kaimes School

Kirkliston Primary School

Leith Academy

Leith Primary School

Leith Walk Primary School
Liberton High School

Liberton Primary School

Lorne Primary School

Niddrie Mill Primary School
Oaklands School

Oxgangs Primary School
Parson's Green Primary School
Pirniehall Primary School
Portobello High School
Preston Street Primary School
Prestonfield Primary School
Prospect Bank School
Queensferry High School
Queensferry Primary School
Ratho Primary School
Rowanfield School

Royal Mile Primary School
Sighthill Primary School

South Morningside Primary School
St Augustine's RC High School
St Crispin's School

St David's RC Primary School
St Joseph's RC Primary School
St Mary's RC Primary School
St Thomas of Aquin's High School
Stockbridge Primary School
The Royal High School
Tollcross Primary School
Towerbank Primary School
Trinity Academy

Trinity Primary School
Tynecastle High School
Waverley Court

Wester Hailes Education Centre
Wester Hailes High School

W R PR

NN

= N P W

R W Rr N PR

W R R R R O

o0 W

RN R R R R

R W N R

N dMNDNEFEL, E~,DN

N R R R R OR R R N

o

NPAhA P NEPRPRPRPBAAERLDN

N AN -

NN W R, RPN

RO NRRLRDNRPRPLRORRLRRLROBR

WA R NRR®WR



Pupil Support Worker (S)

Senior Education Welfare Officer
Temporary Pupil Support Assistant

Broughton Primary School
Clovenstone Primary School
Craigentinny Primary School
Frogston Primary School
Kaimes School

Murrayburn Primary School

St Crispin's School

Education Welfare Service

St Joseph's RC Primary School

Abbeyhill Primary School
ASL Team

Balerno Community High School
Balgreen Primary School
Blackhall Primary School
Bonaly Primary School
Boroughmuir High School
Braidburn School
Broomhouse Primary School
Broughton High School
Broughton Primary School
Brunstane Primary School
Bruntsfield Primary School

Bun-Sgoil Taobh Na Pairce (Parkside Primary School)

Canal View Primary School
Carrick Knowe Primary School
Castlebrae Community High School
Castleview Primary School
Clermiston Primary School
Colinton Primary School
Corstorphine Primary School
Craigentinny Early Years Centre
Craigentinny Primary School
Craiglockhart Primary School
Craigour Park Primary School
Craigroyston Community High School
Cramond Primary School

Currie Community High School
Currie Primary School

Dalry Primary School

Davidson's Mains Primary School
Dean Park Primary School
Drummond Community High School
Duddingston Primary School
East Craigs Primary School
Echline Primary School

Flora Stevenson Primary School
Forrester High School

Forthview Primary School

Fox Covert Early Years Centre
Fox Covert Primary School
Frogston Primary School
Gilmerton Early Years Centre
Gilmerton Primary School

Gorgie Mills School

Gracemount Primary School
Granton Primary School
Gylemuir Primary School
Hailesland Early Years Centre
Hermitage Park Primary School
Holy Cross RC Primary School
Holy Rood RC High School

w N

= O, W R~ERL,DN

13

=

= W N BADN

15

10

R O NDNOOEFL OWPR~ADNWR

Nk, O R, W

N Wk,

10

NN PR P NDN

15

N B, BN B

R N R RN R

N AN R, W WN



James Gillespie's High School
James Gillespie's Primary School
Juniper Green Primary School
Kaimes School

Kirkliston Primary School
Leith Academy

Leith Primary School

Leith Walk Primary School
Liberton Primary School
Longstone Primary School
Lorne Primary School
Murrayburn Primary School
Nether Currie Primary School
Newcraighall Primary School
Niddrie Mill Primary School
North East Locality Office
Oaklands School

Oxgangs Primary School
Parson's Green Primary School
Pentland Primary School
Pilrig Park School

Pirniehall Primary School
Preston Street Primary School
Prospect Bank School
Queensferry High School
Queensferry Primary School
Ratho Primary School
Redhall School

Roseburn Primary School
Rowanfield School

Royal Mile Primary School
Sciennes Primary School
Sighthill Primary School
South Morningside Primary School
South West Locality Office

St Andrew's Fox Covert RC Primary School

St Augustine's RC High School

St Catherine's RC Primary School
St Crispin's School

St Cuthbert's RC Primary School
St David's RC Primary School

St Francis' RC Primary School

St John Vianney Primary School
St John Vianney's Primary School
St John's RC Primary School

St Joseph's RC Primary School

St Margaret's Primary School

St Mark's RC Primary School

St Mary's (Leith) RC Primary

St Mary's RC (Leith) Primary School
St Mary's RC Primary School

St Ninian's RC Primary School

St Peter's RC Primary School

St Thomas of Aquin's High School
Stenhouse Primary School
Stockbridge Primary School

The Royal High Primary School
The Spinney Lane Nursery School
Tollcross Primary School

Trinity Academy

Trinity Primary School
Tynecastle Nursery School

=

WO R RrR R RB PR

14

11

w A R, OON

[e2JE N

12

N B AR

12

P B, A DMDNDR PR

R, W N R R

N

W Rk, NP W

N = b

O =~ N =

WL, W

=

[N = )



Victoria Primary School 8 6
Viewforth Early Years Centre
Wardie Primary School 1 1 3
Waverley Court 7 2
Wester Hailes Education Centre 2
Woodlands School 6 5 4
Grand Total 1,717 1,674 1,733 1,721



