

Post Group	Location	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24	2024/25
Pupil Support Assistant	St Joseph's RC Primary School	10			
	.			8	
	.Rowanfield School			1	
	Abbeyhill Primary School	8	9	8	8
	ASL Team	16	18		
	Balerno Community High School	3	4	7	4
	Balgreen Primary School	10	13	12	11
	Blackhall Primary School	10	9	13	14
	Bonaly Primary School	12	13	14	15
	Boroughmuir High School	5	6	8	11
	Braidburn School	58	60	57	64
	Broomhouse Primary School	9	8	8	6
	Broughton High School	11	13	13	11
	Broughton Primary School	8	8	12	12
	Brunstane Primary School	6	5	14	15
	Bruntsfield Primary School	14	12	18	18
	Buckstone Primary School	10	9	10	10
	Bun-Sgoil Taobh Na Pairce (Parkside Primary School)	8	9	12	13
	Canaan Lane Primary School		2	3	7
	Canal View Primary School	14	12	13	10
	Carrick Knowe Primary School	7	9	9	9
	Castlebrae Community Campus			12	13
	Castlebrae Community High School	2	9		
	Castleview Primary School	12	10	14	16
	Clermiston Primary School	11	12	12	13
	Clovenstone Primary School	12	8	10	11
	Colinton Primary School	3	5	5	6
	Corstorphine Primary School	13	14	13	11
	Craigentiny Early Years Centre	1			
	Craigentiny Primary School	3	2	2	12
	Craiglockhart Primary School	12	10	8	8
	Craigmount High School	10	8	12	12
	Craigour Park Primary School	4	6	14	13
	Craigroyston Community High School	7	7	6	7
	Craigroyston Primary School	12	9	7	5
	Cramond Primary School	12	12	10	12
	Currie Community High School	6	5	7	7
	Currie Primary School	13	9	13	14
	Dalmeny Primary School	4	4	4	6
	Dalry Primary School	7	7	9	8
	Davidson's Mains Primary School	17	16	15	15
	Dean Park Primary School	12	12	15	13
	Drummond Community High School	5	7	10	15
	Duddingston Primary School	11	10	9	11
	East Craigs Primary School	12	11	15	14
	East Neighbourhood Centre			1	
	Echline Primary School	10	10	8	10
	Ferryhill Primary School	17	13	11	10
	Firrhill High School	6	6	7	10
	Flora Stevenson Primary School	14	14	16	16
Forrester High School	3	4	5	5	
Forthview Primary School	10	14	13	13	
Fox Covert Primary School	8	8	15	19	
Frogston Primary School	6	12	13	12	
Gilmerton Primary School	5	5	11	10	
Gorgie Mills School	9	12	14	9	
Gracemount High School	7	7	6	5	
Gracemount Primary School	17	19	19	18	
Granton Primary School	20	17	15	17	
Gylemuir Primary School	10	9	14	11	

Hermitage Park Primary School	10	10	11	9
Hillwood Primary School	4	4	4	4
Holy Cross RC Primary School	7	7	10	12
Holy Rood RC High School	8	8	12	8
Hope Cottage Nursery School	2	2		
James Gillespie's High School	2	9	12	11
James Gillespie's Primary School	15	14	12	12
Juniper Green Primary School	12	9	10	9
Kaimes School	16	23	29	27
Kirkliston Primary School	13	16	19	19
Leith Academy	10	7	10	10
Leith Primary School	14	12	8	10
Leith Walk Primary School	7	7	5	7
Liberton High School	8	6	7	6
Liberton Nursery School			1	1
Liberton Primary School	11	9	9	8
Longstone Primary School	8	11	8	11
Lorne Primary School	7	6	10	9
Maybury Primary School				2
Moffat Early Years Campus	1	1		
Moffat EYC			1	
Murrayburn Early Years Centre	1			
Murrayburn Primary School	9	9	10	13
Nether Currie Primary School	6	6	7	7
Newcraighall Primary School	4	4	1	4
Niddrie Mill Primary School	6	6	7	8
North East Locality Office				1
Oaklands School	22	21	31	29
Oaklands Special School			1	
Oxgangs Primary School	9	10	10	9
Parson's Green Primary School	9	8	9	11
Pentland Primary School	8	11	10	10
Pilrig Park School	14	15	15	20
Pirniehall Primary School	6	7	10	8
Portobello High School	12	13	13	13
Preston Street Primary School	6	10	10	10
Prestonfield Primary School	7	6	6	6
Prospect Bank School	13	22	19	18
Queensferry High School	6	7	8	10
Queensferry Primary School	7	9	15	19
Ratho Primary School	7	9	10	10
Redhall School	17	24	23	25
Roseburn Primary School	12	9	11	12
Rowanfield School	7	11	10	12
Royal Mile Primary School	10	10	9	5
Sciennes Primary School	18	16	21	19
Sighthill Primary School	6	6	6	6
South Morningside Primary School	19	14	12	14
St Andrew's Fox Covert RC Primary School	5	5	1	
St Augustine's RC High School	6	6	8	8
St Catherine's RC Primary School	5	4	8	8
St Crispin's School	29	28	32	40
St Cuthbert's RC Primary School	8	9	8	7
St David's RC Primary School	6	6	6	6
St Francis' RC Primary School	7	6	7	7
St John Vianney Primary School	6	5		
St John Vianney's Primary School			8	9
St Johns RC Primary School			1	

St John's RC Primary School	8	5	8	10
St Joseph's RC Primary School		10	9	11
St Leonard's Nursery School	1			
St Margaret's Primary School	7	6	7	9
St Mark's RC Primary School	7	7	9	9
St Mary's RC (Leith) Primary School	7	8		9
St Mary's RC Primary School	9	9	18	10
St Ninian's RC Primary School	7	6	6	6
St Peter's RC Primary School	11	12	11	8
St Thomas of Aquin's High School	6	6	8	8
St. Catherine's Primary School			1	
Stenhouse Primary School	14	12	17	14
Stockbridge Primary School	7	5	9	7
The Royal High Primary School	11	11	11	15
The Royal High School	10	10	7	10
The Spinney Lane Nursery School	3			
Tollcross Primary School	5	4	6	6
Towerbank Primary School	18	17	16	17
Trinity Academy	6	7	8	5
Trinity Primary School	8	8	14	15
Tynecastle High School	12	9	8	9
Victoria Primary School	7	7	13	14
Wardie Primary School	15	13	14	13
Waverley Court			10	10
Wester Hailes Education Centre	6	3		
Wester Hailes High School			5	6
Woodlands School	12	10	12	21

Autism Development Worker	ASL Team	13	12	12	10
Behavioural Support Assistant	Gorgie Mills School				2
	Rowanfield School				2
	Secure Services	1	1		
Bilingual Support Assistant	ASL Team	11	18	13	11
Educational Psychologist	Psychological Centre	29	27	27	30
Educational Welfare Officer	Education Welfare Service	11	12	11	
Pupil Support Officer	St Joseph's RC Primary School	1			
	Abbeyhill Primary School		1		
	ASL Team	7	7		
	Balerno Community High School	2	2	2	3
	Balgreen Primary School	1	1	1	1
	Blackhall Primary School	1	1	1	1
	Boroughmuir High School	2	2	3	3
	Braidburn School		1	1	1
	Broomhouse Primary School	1	1	1	1
	Broughton High School	5	5	7	8
	Broughton Primary School		1	1	
	Brunstane Primary School	2	2	2	3
	Bruntsfield Primary School		1		1
	Canal View Primary School	2	2	2	2
	Carrick Knowe Primary School	1	2	2	3
	Castlebrae Community Campus			7	8
	Castlebrae Community High School	4	4		
	Castleview Primary School	3	3	4	3
	Clovenstone Primary School		1	1	1
	Corstorphine Primary School				1
	Craiglockhart Primary School			1	1
	Craigmount High School	2	4	3	3
	Craigour Park Primary School	4	2	3	3
	Craigroyston Community High School	3	4	5	5
	Craigroyston Primary School	1	3	1	4
	Cramond Primary School	1		1	1
	Currie Community High School	4	5	5	5
	Currie Primary School		1	1	1
	Davidson's Mains Primary School	1	1	1	1
	Drummond Community High School	1	3	2	3
	Duddingston Primary School			1	1
	East Craigs Primary School	1			
	East Neighbourhood Centre			1	
	Ferryhill Primary School	1	1	1	1
	Firrhill High School	2	2	2	2
	Flora Stevenson Primary School	1	1	1	1
	Forrester High School	3	5	5	5
	Forthview Primary School		1	1	1
	Fox Covert Primary School		1	1	1
	Frogston Primary School			1	
	Gilmerton Primary School	3	3	3	3
	Gorgie Mills School		1	1	1
	Gracemount High School	2	2	4	4
	Gracemount Primary School	2	2	3	3
	Granton Primary School	3	2	2	2
	Gylemuir Primary School	2	2	2	2
	Hermitage Park Primary School			1	1
	Hillwood Primary School		1	1	1
	Holy Rood RC High School	2	3	3	4
	James Gillespie's High School	2	2	2	3
	Juniper Green Primary School	1	1	1	1

Kaimes School			1	1
Kirkliston Primary School		2	2	2
Leith Academy	1	4	3	4
Leith Primary School	1		1	2
Leith Walk Primary School	1	1		
Liberton High School	3	2	2	2
Liberton Primary School			1	1
Lorne Primary School	2	2	1	1
Niddrie Mill Primary School	2	2	2	3
Oaklands School	4	4	2	2
Oxgangs Primary School			2	2
Parson's Green Primary School		1		
Pirniehall Primary School		2	2	1
Portobello High School	5	5	5	6
Preston Street Primary School			1	1
Prestonfield Primary School			1	1
Prospect Bank School			1	1
Queensferry High School	3	5	6	6
Queensferry Primary School	1	1	1	1
Ratho Primary School	2	1	1	1
Rowanfield School	1	1	1	4
Royal Mile Primary School		1	1	1
Sighthill Primary School	2	3	2	1
South Morningside Primary School				2
St Augustine's RC High School	3	3	5	6
St Crispin's School	5	8	7	4
St David's RC Primary School	1			
St Joseph's RC Primary School		1	1	1
St Mary's RC Primary School	1	1		
St Thomas of Aquin's High School	2	1	2	
Stockbridge Primary School	1	1	1	1
The Royal High School	3	4	4	3
Tollcross Primary School	1	1	1	1
Towerbank Primary School			1	1
Trinity Academy	2	2	2	2
Trinity Primary School	1	1	1	1
Tynecastle High School	2	3	4	4
Waverley Court			7	3
Wester Hailes Education Centre	3	3		
Wester Hailes High School			3	3

<u>Pupil Support Worker (S)</u>	Broughton Primary School				2
	Clovenstone Primary School				3
	Craigentenny Primary School				3
	Frogston Primary School				1
	Kaimes School				2
	Murrayburn Primary School				4
	St Crispin's School				2
<u>Senior Education Welfare Officer</u>	Education Welfare Service	2	1	1	
<u>Temporary Pupil Support Assistant</u>	St Joseph's RC Primary School	3			
	.			4	
	Abbeyhill Primary School	2	1		
	ASL Team	1	4		
	Balerno Community High School	4	1		
	Balgreen Primary School	8	3	3	3
	Blackhall Primary School	2	2	3	
	Bonaly Primary School	3			
	Boroughmuir High School	1	1	1	
	Braidburn School	5	3	2	
	Broomhouse Primary School	1			
	Broughton High School			1	
	Broughton Primary School	5	4	2	
	Brunstane Primary School	13	10	3	5
	Bruntsfield Primary School	4	2		
	Bun-Sgoil Taobh Na Pairce (Parkside Primary School)	1	2		
	Canal View Primary School		1		
	Carrick Knowe Primary School	2	1		
	Castlebrae Community High School	4	2		
	Castleview Primary School	4	7	2	
	Clermiston Primary School	2		1	
	Colinton Primary School	3		1	1
	Corstorphine Primary School	1			
	Craigentenny Early Years Centre		1		
	Craigentenny Primary School	15	15	12	
	Craiglockhart Primary School	1	1	1	1
	Craigour Park Primary School	10	6		
	Craigroyston Community High School	2	1	4	2
	Cramond Primary School			2	
	Currie Community High School	2	2		
	Currie Primary School	4	7	1	
	Dalry Primary School	2			
	Davidson's Mains Primary School		2		
	Dean Park Primary School	2	4		1
	Drummond Community High School			1	
	Duddingston Primary School	1	1		
	East Craigs Primary School	3	1		
	Echline Primary School	2			
	Flora Stevenson Primary School	4	1		
	Forrester High School	3	2		
	Forthview Primary School	9	4		
	Fox Covert Early Years Centre	1	1		
	Fox Covert Primary School	5	2	3	
	Frogston Primary School	2		2	
	Gilmerton Early Years Centre	2			
	Gilmerton Primary School	6	4	1	1
	Gorgie Mills School	1			
	Gracemount Primary School				1
	Granton Primary School	3	1		
	Gylemuir Primary School	1	2		
	Hailesland Early Years Centre	6	1		
	Hermitage Park Primary School	1	1		
	Holy Cross RC Primary School	4	2		
	Holy Rood RC High School		1		

James Gillespie's High School	7	1		
James Gillespie's Primary School	5	1		
Juniper Green Primary School	2	2	2	
Kaimes School	14	4	1	1
Kirkliston Primary School	6	4	2	1
Leith Academy		1		
Leith Primary School	1	1		
Leith Walk Primary School	1			
Liberton Primary School	1	1	1	
Longstone Primary School		1	3	1
Lorne Primary School	1	2	1	
Murrayburn Primary School	2	3	3	1
Nether Currie Primary School		1		
Newcraighall Primary School	1			
Niddrie Mill Primary School	1	1		
North East Locality Office			1	2
Oaklands School	1	2		
Oxgangs Primary School	1	1		
Parson's Green Primary School	1	1		
Pentland Primary School	1		1	1
Pilrig Park School	1	4	2	
Pirniehall Primary School	6	2		
Preston Street Primary School	3			
Prospect Bank School	14	3	2	
Queensferry High School		1		
Queensferry Primary School	11	7	6	
Ratho Primary School	2	1	1	
Redhall School	5	3	2	2
Roseburn Primary School	1			
Rowanfield School	4	1		1
Royal Mile Primary School			1	
Sciennes Primary School		3	1	
Sighthill Primary School	3	4		
South Morningside Primary School	2	4	2	
South West Locality Office			1	
St Andrew's Fox Covert RC Primary School	1	2	1	
St Augustine's RC High School	4	2	1	1
St Catherine's RC Primary School	6	5		
St Crispin's School	12	11	3	1
St Cuthbert's RC Primary School	1			
St David's RC Primary School	4	6	1	2
St Francis' RC Primary School	1			
St John Vianney Primary School	2	2		
St John Vianney's Primary School			1	
St John's RC Primary School	3			
St Joseph's RC Primary School		4	5	1
St Margaret's Primary School	1	1		
St Mark's RC Primary School	2	2	1	
St Mary's (Leith) RC Primary			1	
St Mary's RC (Leith) Primary School	3	2		
St Mary's RC Primary School	1			
St Ninian's RC Primary School	1	1		
St Peter's RC Primary School			1	
St Thomas of Aquin's High School			1	
Stenhouse Primary School		2		
Stockbridge Primary School	2			
The Royal High Primary School	1			
The Spinney Lane Nursery School		1	1	
Tollcross Primary School	3	2		
Trinity Academy		1	1	1
Trinity Primary School	12	9	2	
Tynecastle Nursery School	1			

Victoria Primary School	8	6		
Viewforth Early Years Centre	2			
Wardie Primary School	1	1	3	
Waverley Court			7	2
Wester Hailes Education Centre		2		
Woodlands School	6	5	4	
Grand Total	1,717	1,674	1,733	1,721